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Aaron Thaxton <aaron.thaxton@cachecounty.gov>

Special Event Permits - Flower Farm & Logan Peak Trail Run
5 messages

Aaron Thaxton <aaron.thaxton@cachecounty.gov> Fri, Mar 15, 2024 at 11:30 AM
To: Jason Winn <jason.winn@cachecounty.gov>, Troy Fredrickson <troy.fredrickson@cachecounty.gov>, Matt Phillips <matt.phillips@cachecounty.gov>, Camden
Gillins <camden.gillins@cachecounty.gov>, Jeremy Hudson <jeremy.hudson@cachecounty.gov>, Emily Fletcher <emily.fletcher@cachecounty.gov>, Landis Wenger
<landis.wenger@cachecounty.gov>, Reed Tanner <rtanner@cachesheriff.gov>, jshelton@brhd.org, Grant Koford <gkoford@brhd.org>
Cc: Stephen Nelson <stephen.nelson@cachecounty.gov>, Angie Zetterquist <angie.zetterquist@cachecounty.gov>

Good Morning all,

Attached are two applications for special event permits scheduled from May-August and the other on June 22. Links to applicable websites are included below:

- Logan Peak Trail Run - Foot Race - June 22
- Flower Farm Events - Recurring event dates from May to August. 

These permits apply only to the portions of the events that occur in the unincorporated county or on county facilities. 

Please send your comments no later than 3/29/2024.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

--
Aaron Thaxton
Permit Technician
Cache County Development Services
435-755-1650
179 North Main Logan, UT 84321

2 attachments

SEO 2024-07 Logan Peak Trail Run_Application.pdf
3531K

SEP 2024-08 Flower Farm Events_Application.pdf
5964K

Landis Wenger <landis.wenger@cachecounty.gov> Fri, Mar 15, 2024 at 11:42 AM
To: Aaron Thaxton <aaron.thaxton@cachecounty.gov>

https://www.buffalorunadventures.com/logan-peak/
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6d1b546e4d&view=att&th=18e432aa46e8cee0&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ltsx2nwg0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6d1b546e4d&view=att&th=18e432aa46e8cee0&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ltsx2nwg0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6d1b546e4d&view=att&th=18e432aa46e8cee0&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_ltsx31hx1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6d1b546e4d&view=att&th=18e432aa46e8cee0&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_ltsx31hx1&safe=1&zw
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Hey Aaron,

If we are able to include anything about not doing the race in the event the trail is really muddy, that would be my recommendation. Heavy foot traffic on a muddy
trail can cause a lot of damage and lead to expensive maintenance. But otherwise, I don't have any problems with the race. 

Thanks,
Landis Wenger (he/him)
Regional Trail & Active Transportation Coordinator
Cache County Development Services
See Regional Trail Project Scope

landis.wenger@cachecounty.gov
(435) 755-1646
179 North Main, Suite 305
Logan, Ut 84321

[Quoted text hidden]

Jacqui Shelton <jshelton@brhd.org> Mon, Mar 18, 2024 at 9:13 AM
To: Aaron Thaxton <aaron.thaxton@cachecounty.gov>

Good morning, 
Neither of these events meet the participant minimum number to require a mass gathering permit. 
Please let me know if you have any questions. 

On Fri, Mar 15, 2024 at 11:31 AM Aaron Thaxton <aaron.thaxton@cachecounty.gov> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

Troy Fredrickson <troy.fredrickson@cachecounty.gov> Mon, Mar 18, 2024 at 1:25 PM
To: Aaron Thaxton <aaron.thaxton@cachecounty.gov>

Done before 3/29/24 

Troy Fredrickson
Deputy Fire Marshal
Cache County Fire District
1020 E 600 N

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1aAQeBVDTzQdTucOrJF0A31Owet0SkWHZ_mRvTfDdmv4/edit?usp=sharing
mailto:landis.wenger@cachecounty.gov
mailto:aaron.thaxton@cachecounty.gov
https://www.google.com/maps/search/1020+E+600+N+Hyrum+UT+84319+(435?entry=gmail&source=g
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Hyrum UT 84319
(435) 755-1676
(435) 770-6099

On Fri, Mar 15, 2024 at 11:31 AM Aaron Thaxton <aaron.thaxton@cachecounty.gov> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

2024 Flower Farms Event.docx
88K

2024 Logan Peak Trail Run.docx
88K

Camden Gillins <camden.gillins@cachecounty.gov> Mon, Mar 25, 2024 at 9:18 AM
To: Aaron Thaxton <aaron.thaxton@cachecounty.gov>

Aaron,

Public Works doesn't have any comments for either of these Special Events.

Thanks,

Camden Gillins, E.I.T.
Staff Engineer
Cache County
179 North Main St, Suite 305
Logan UT, 84321
435-755-1643
camden.gillins@cachecounty.gov

On Fri, Mar 15, 2024 at 11:31 AM Aaron Thaxton <aaron.thaxton@cachecounty.gov> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

https://www.google.com/maps/search/1020+E+600+N+Hyrum+UT+84319+(435?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/1020+E+600+N+Hyrum+UT+84319+(435?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:aaron.thaxton@cachecounty.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6d1b546e4d&view=att&th=18e53072bd123ded&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ltxc4wfy0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6d1b546e4d&view=att&th=18e53072bd123ded&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ltxc4wfy0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6d1b546e4d&view=att&th=18e53072bd123ded&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_ltxc54f11&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6d1b546e4d&view=att&th=18e53072bd123ded&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_ltxc54f11&safe=1&zw
mailto:Jesse.mott@cachecounty.org
mailto:aaron.thaxton@cachecounty.gov


CACHE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 

 

600 North 1020 East 

Hyrum, Utah 84319 

(435) 755-1670 
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To: Aaron Thaxton         03/18/2024  

From: Troy Fredrickson 

Re: Logan Peak Trail Run 

 

There is no issues from Cache County Fire District. This event starts in Logan City Limits and 

goes through National forest. I cannot speak for these entities. 

 

This event will be inside of the wildfire season. It could be subjected to closures of roads and 

evacuation in the event of a wildfire. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                              

 
Rod Hammer            Jason Winn             Rod Kearl                Craig Buttars          Gordon Zillies         Dave Erickson 

   Fire Chief            Deputy Chief            Asst. Chief                 Fire Board               Fire Board               Fire Board 

 










